
2634 

166 

Department and Posltlon. 

PUBLl() WORXs--continued. 
Storekeepen' Assistants (Senior) •• 
Storekeepen' Assistants . . • • 
Storemen " " " 
Striker ..... . 
Sub-station Superintendents, Khan-

dallah, Penrose, and Addington 
Sub-station Operators- ! 

1st Grade •• .• •• 
2nd Grade •• .. .. 

Surfacemen . . . . . . 
Transmission-line Superintendent .. 
Workers not otherwise specified (not 

less than current award rates or 
other ruling rates if no award is 
in existence. The scale may be 
raised slightly or the annual in· 
orements varied acoording to looal I 
oonditions ). 

Workshops Clerk.. .. 
Workshops Manager .• 
Workshops Manager, Wellington 

STAMF DUTms_ 
Stampers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade--

If joining when 16 last birthday 

17 

18 

STATE FOREST. 
Conservator of Forests-First Grade .. 
Conservator of Forests-Second Grade 
Draughting Assistant . . • • 
Forest Guard* . . • . . . 
Forest Ranger-A Grade •• .. 

1st Gradet •. 
2nd Grade· .. 

Nurseryman 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS. 

Bath-attendants (male)-
1st Grade .. 
2nd Grade .. .. 

Bath-attendants (female)-
1st Grade .. 
2nd Grade •. 

Baths Mechanic .. 
Caretakers~­

Wha.karewarewa 
Little Barrier Island 

Carters~ .. ., 
Curator and Ranger 
Electric Linemen-

1st Grade .. 
2nd Grade ., 

Electricians­
Foreman 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION---i:ontinued. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual I 
In· . 

... I I crements. ..... n mum. Maximum. 

£ 
275 
255 

228 
355 

270 
270 

320 

225 
285 

190 

70 

85 

100 

665 
565 
205 
226 
390 
320 
295 
200 

215 
190 

135 
105 
221 

210 
200 

235 

248 
180 

255 
225 
125 

£ 
335 
295 
250 
244 
395 

310 
300 
213 
375 

285 
420 
490 

255 

185 

185 

185 

715 
615 
295 
285 
425 
a80 
315 
260 

230 
220 

175 
130 
245 

220 
205 
229 
325 

270 
235 

300 
252 
225 

£ 
15 
10 

8 
10 

10 
10 

10 

15 
15and 10 

10 

fa of 15 
7 of 10 
2 of 15 
7 of 10 
2 of 15 
5 of 10 

llof 5 

25 
25 
10 
10 

20 and 15 
20 

5,10,5 
10 

5 
5 

5 
5 
8 

5 
5 

10 

5 
5 

10 
5 

Department and Position. 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESoBTS-ctd. 
Eleotrical Superiutendent .. . . 
Gardeners-

Head (Rotorua) 
Head~ (Others) .. 
1st Grade .. 
2nd Grade .. 
3rd Grade .. 
4th Grade .. 

Guides: •• .. 
Labourers (skilled) 
Labourers 
Labourers-

Junior (Gardeners, Electrical, or 
Water-works)-

Age last birthday, 16 years 
" 17 ,. 
" 18 " 
" 19 " 
" 20 " 

Launch Engineer, Te Wairoa .. 
Launchmaster and Guide (Te Wairoa) 
LaundreSS6s-

Head (Rotorua) . . • . . . 
1st Grade .. .• .. 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 

Married Couple (in charge of Waitomo 
Caves Hostel)- I 

Husband as Managerll . . . . 
Wife as Housekeeper-- .. .. , 

Married Couple (in charge of Glade 1 

House, Te Anau)-
Husband as Manager . . . . 
Wife as Housekeeper . . . . 

Married Couple (in charge of Milford 
Sound Hostel)-

Husband as Managerll . . .. i 
Wife as Housekeeper-· . . . . 

Married Couple (in charge of Waikare· 
moana Hostel)-

Husband as Managerll .. 
Wife as Housekeeper** .. 

Masseurs­
Head 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

M.asseuses­
Head .. 
Others 

Matrons-
Rotoruall •. .• 

Staff Nurse • • . • 
Meter-reader •• . .• 

Junior (acoording to age) .• 
Painterd .. .. .• 
Plumber Overseer (Rotorua) 
Pump and Boiler Attendants (same 

soale as Bath-attendants). 
Ranger (Assistant) .• 
Senior Shift Engineer .• 
Shift Operator~ . • . • 
Storeman .. .• 
Ticket-sellers--

Rotorua 
Others-

1st Grade .• .. 
2nd Grade .. .. 

Workers not otherwise specified­
(Not leas than current award rate" 
or other ruling rates if no award 
is in existence. The scale may 
be raised slightly or the annual 
increments varied according to 
local oonditions.) 
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Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
In-I crements MInImum. Maximum . 

£ 

295 
255 
236 
221 

173 
195 
230 

llO 
100 

265 
105 

305 
280 
250 
200 

260 
200 

230 
105 
220 
70 

270 

305 
260 
225 

no 
llO 
70 

£ 
450 

330§ 
270 
252 
229 
213 
205 
220 
245 
14j-'\[ 

70 I 
85 

100 
ll5 
125 
250 
3ao 

175 
135 
95 

375 
150 

250 
100 

280 
100 

250 
130 

320 
300 
275 
240 

aoo 
250 

270 
130 
250 
125 
2j3tt 
310 

250 I 
335 
300 
250 

156 

140 
105 

£ 

5 
5 
8 
8 

8 
5 

7&8 

5 
5 

10 
5 

10 
10 
10 
5 

10 
10 

10 
10 
5 

5 

10 
10 
10 

5 

5 
5 

* Less £25 per annum rent for house. t Less £50 per annum rent for honse. . ~ Less deduction for rent of quarters 
when provided. § Less £45 per annum rent for house. II To pay £50 per annum board and lodging when provided. 
'\[ Per diem. ** To pay £30 per annum for board &nd lodging when provided. tt Per. hour. 

~ 
, \ 


