SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-	Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-
	Minimum.	Maximum.	crements.	Poparement and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	
Public Works—continued.	£	£	£	Tourist and Health Resorts—ctd.	£	£	£
Storekeepers' Assistants (Senior)	275	335	15	Electrical Superintendent		450	
Storekeepers' Assistants	255	295	10	Gardeners—	••	100	••
Storemen		250		Head (Rotorua)	295	330§	5
Striker	228	244	8	Head‡ (Others)	255	270	5
Sub-station Superintendents, Khan-	355	395	10	lst Grade	236	252	8
dallah, Penrose, and Addington				2nd Grade	221	229	8
Sub-station Operators—				3rd Grade		213	• •
1st Grade	270	310	10	4th Grade	173	205	8
2nd Grade	270	300	10	Guides‡	195	220	5
Surfacemen	::.	213	::	Labourers (skilled)	230	245	7 & 8
Transmission-line Superintendent	320	375	10	Labourers	••	14/-¶	••
Workers not otherwise specified (not				Labourers—			
less than current award rates or				Junior (Gardeners, Electrical, or			
other ruling rates if no award is				Water-works)—		70	
in existence. The scale may be				Age last birthday, 16 years	••	70	• •
raised slightly or the annual in-				, 17 ,	•••	85	• •
crements varied according to local				, 18 ,		100	••
conditions).	00"	00-	15	, 19 ,	•••	115	• •
Vorkshops Clerk	225	285	15	,, 20 ,,	••	125	• •
Workshops Manager	285	420	15 and 10	Launch Engineer, Te Wairoa	••	250	• •
Workshops Manager, Wellington	••	490	••	Launchmaster and Guide (Te Wairoa)	••	330	• •
				Laundresses—	110	175	-
				Head (Rotorua)	110	175	5
				1st Grade	100	135	5
				2nd Grade		95	••
C D				Married Couple (in charge of Waitomo		1	
STAMP DUTIES.				Caves Hostel)—	907	000	10
stampers—	100	255	**	Husband as Manager	265	375	10
lst Grade	190	255	10	Wife as Housekeeper**	105	150	5
2nd Grade	=0	105	f 3 of 15	Married Couple (in charge of Glade			
If joining when 16 last birthday	70	185	3 of 15 7 of 10	House, Te Anau)		250	
			∫2 of 15	Husband as Manager	••	250	••
,, 17 ,,	85	185	17 of 10	Wife as Housekeeper	••	100	••
			2 of 15	Married Couple (in charge of Milford			
,, 18 ,,	100	185	₹ 5 of 10	Sound Hostel)—			
,, 25 ,,	100	200	1 of 5	Husband as Manager		280	••
			(10.0	Wife as Housekeeper**	••	100	••
		.		Married Couple (in charge of Waikare-			
STATE FOREST.				moana Hostel)—		250	
Conservator of Forests—First Grade	665	715	25	Husband as Manager	••	250	••
Conservator of Forests—Second Grade	565	615	25	Wife as Housekeeper**	••	130	• •
Draughting Assistant	205	295	10	Masseurs—	90=	220	••
Forest Guard*	225	285	10	Head	305	320	10
Forest Ranger—A Grade	390		20 and 15	lst Grade	280	300	10
1st Grade†	320	380	20	2nd Grade	250	275	10
2nd Grade*	295	315	5, 10, 5	3rd Grade	200	240	5
Nurseryman	200	260	10	Masseuses-	900	900	10
				Head	260	300	10
				Others	200	250	10
				Matrons—	230	270	10
,				Rotorua	105	130	10
				Staff Nurse	220	250	10 5
				T : (1: (70	125	
Tourist and Health Resorts.				T	10	2/3††	••
Rath attandants (mala)				T	270	2/377 310	5
Bath-attendants (male)—	912	990	ĸ		270	210	9
1st Grade	215 190	$\begin{array}{c} 230 \\ 220 \end{array}$	5 5	Pump and Boiler Attendants (same			
2nd Grade	190	220	ð	scale as Bath-attendants).		250	
Bath-attendants (female)—	105	175	5	Ranger (Assistant)	305	250 335	iò
1st Grade	135	175		Senior Shift Engineer			
2nd Grade	105	130	5	Shift Operator‡	260 225	300	10
Baths Mechanic	221	245	8	Storeman	220	250	10
Caretakers‡—	910	990	5	Ticket-sellers—	110	150	_
Whakarewarewa	210	220 205		Rotorus	110	156	5
Little Barrier Island	200	205 229	5	Others—	110	140	E
Parters‡	995		iò	1st Grade 2nd Grade	70	140	5
Curator and Ranger	235	325	10	2nd Grade Workers not otherwise specified—	10	105	5
	949	970	E	(Not less than current award rates			
1st Grade	248	270	5				
2nd Grade	180	235	5	or other ruling rates if no award			
Electricians—		900	10	is in existence. The scale may			
N'o morro o m	255	300	10	be raised slightly or the annual			
Foreman	00-	0-0	~				
1st Grade	225 125	252 225	5 ••	increments varied according to local conditions.)			

^{*}Less £25 per annum rent for house. †Less £50 per annum rent for house. ‡Less deduction for rent of quarters when provided \$Less £45 per annum rent for house. || To pay £50 per annum board and lodging when provided. || Per diem. **To pay £30 per annum for board and lodging when provided. || Per hour.